                                         TLD8S10AH – TLD8S43AH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                               Version: E2310
6600W, 10V – 43V Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
FEATURES
● AEC-Q101 qualified
● Unidirectional and bidirectional types
● Junction passivation optimized design technology

tp =10/1000
(μs)
Maximum
clamping
voltage
VC at IPPM
(V)
Typical
temp.
coefficient
of VBR
αT
(%/°C)
(Note 2)
Min Max
TLD8S10AH TLD8S10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 10.0 15 250 388 17.0 0.069
TLD8S11AH TLD8S11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 11.0 10 150 363 18.2 0.072
TLD8S12AH TLD8S12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 12.0 10 150 332 19.9 0.074
TLD8S13AH TLD8S13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 13.0 10 150 307 21.5 0.076
TLD8S14AH TLD8S14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14.0 10 150 284 23.2 0.078
TLD8S15AH TLD8S15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15.0 10 150 270 24.4 0.080
TLD8S16AH TLD8S16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16.0 10 150 254 26.0 0.081
TLD8S17AH TLD8S17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17.0 10 150 239 27.6 0.082
TLD8S18AH TLD8S18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18.0 10 150 226 29.2 0.083
TLD8S20AH TLD8S20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20.0 10 150 204 32.4 0.085
TLD8S22AH TLD8S22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22.0 10 150 186 35.5 0.086
TLD8S24AH TLD8S24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24.0 10 150 170 38.9 0.087
TLD8S26AH TLD8S26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26.0 10 150 157 42.1 0.088
TLD8S28AH TLD8S28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28.0 10 150 145 45.4 0.089
TLD8S30AH TLD8S30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30.0 10 150 136 48.4 0.090
TLD8S33AH TLD8S33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 10 150 124 53.3 0.091
TLD8S36AH TLD8S36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36.0 10 150 114 58.1 0.091
TLD8S40AH TLD8S40A 44.4 49.1 5.0 40.0 10 150 102 64.5 0.092
TLD8S43AH TLD8S43A 47.8 52.8 5.0 43.0 10 150 95.1 69.4 0.093
Notes:
1. Pulse test with PW = 30ms
2. To calculate VBR vs. junction temperature, use the following formula:
VBR at TJ = VBR at 25 °C x (1 + T x (TJ - 25))

tp =10/1000
(μs)
Maximum
clamping
voltage
VC at IPPM
(V)
Typical
temp.
coefficient
of VBR
αT
(%/°C)
(Note 2)
Min Max
TLD8S10CAH TLD8S10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 10.0 15 250 388 17.0 0.069
TLD8S11CAH TLD8S11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 11.0 10 150 363 18.2 0.072
TLD8S12CAH TLD8S12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 12.0 10 150 332 19.9 0.074
TLD8S13CAH TLD8S13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 13.0 10 150 307 21.5 0.076
TLD8S14CAH TLD8S14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14.0 10 150 284 23.2 0.078
TLD8S15CAH TLD8S15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15.0 10 150 270 24.4 0.080
TLD8S16CAH TLD8S16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16.0 10 150 254 26.0 0.081
TLD8S17CAH TLD8S17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17.0 10 150 239 27.6 0.082
TLD8S18CAH TLD8S18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18.0 10 150 226 29.2 0.083
TLD8S20CAH TLD8S20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20.0 10 150 204 32.4 0.085
TLD8S22CAH TLD8S22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22.0 10 150 186 35.5 0.086
TLD8S24CAH TLD8S24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24.0 10 150 170 38.9 0.087
TLD8S26CAH TLD8S26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26.0 10 150 157 42.1 0.088
TLD8S28CAH TLD8S28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28.0 10 150 145 45.4 0.089
TLD8S30CAH TLD8S30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30.0 10 150 136 48.4 0.090
TLD8S33CAH TLD8S33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 10 150 124 53.3 0.091
TLD8S36CAH TLD8S36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36.0 10 150 114 58.1 0.091
TLD8S40CAH TLD8S40A 44.4 49.1 5.0 40.0 10 150 102 64.5 0.092
TLD8S43CAH TLD8S43A 47.8 52.8 5.0 43.0 10 150 95.1 69.4 0.093
Notes:
1. Pulse test with PW = 30ms
2. To calculate VBR vs. junction temperature, use the following formula:
VBR at TJ = VBR at 25 °C x (1 + T x (TJ - 25))